
Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
Office of the Executive Engineer
Suburban Drainage Division

Postal address: Suburban Drainage Division
Jalasampad Bhavan, 7th Floor,

Saltlake, Kolkata-700091.
with Telephone No.033-23597521& Fax NO.03323597521E-MailID- eesddiw@gmail.com

MemoNo. 2178/1T-3/1/SDD Date: 12.12.2019

Corrigendum No.2 of e-N.I.T No-WBIWIEE/SDDI e-NIT-04/2019-20 SL /lJC))·-01

Tender ID : 2019 IWD 254387 1- - -

Date Corrigendum

Name of Work:- CLEARING& REMOVING WEEDS & WATER HYACINTH, JUNGLEAND SOLID/SEMI SOLID COMPACT MASS
/GARBAGE AND MAINTANCE IN BETWEEN CH. 0.00 KM TO 3.351 KM OF BEGORE KHAL FROM 01.01.2020 TO 31.12.2020
WITHIN MAHESHTALA MUNICIPALITY, DIST. SOUTH 24 PARGANAS UNDER SUBURBAN DRAINAGE SUB-DIVN NO.-I OF
SUBURBAN DRAINAGE DIVISION.

Due to some unavoidable circumstances the following changes in dates were made. The changed date
schedule will be read as follows:

Bid submission end date 18.12.2019 at 17.00 Hrs

6. Technical Bid opening date with
20.12.2019 at 11.00 Hrsresult

Uploading of the list of Technically To be decided by EE with at least 4 (Four) clear working days
7. qualified final list of bidders (TBE after Technical Bid uploading date in order to enable registering

of and decision of To be

8. Financial Bid opening date (FBO To be suitably decided by TIA notified to all
bidders

Uploading of CS (Comparative through e-
9. Statement) and uploading of Final To be suitably decided by EE(T AA) mail & SMS

FBE Sheet through auto-

10. Uploading of the Letter of Invitation -do-
generation in

I LOI/LAO the system.

11. Uploading of Award of Contract -do-

4. Document Download end date

5. Bid submission end date

6. Technical Bid opening date with
result

Uploading of the list of Technically
7. qualified final list of bidders (TBE

8. Financial Bid opening date (FBO

Uploading ofCS (Comparative
9. Statement) and uploading of Final

FBE Sheet

10. Uploading of the Letter oflnvitation
I LOI/LAO

11. Uploading of Award of Contract

To be
notified to all

bidders
through e­

mail&SMS
1--+---=--=:.=...:==----------+-----------------------1 through auto­

generation in
the system.

11.12.2019 at 17.00 Hrs

11.12.2019 at 17.00 Hrs

13.12.2019 at 11.00 Hrs

To be decided by EE with at least 4 (Four) clear working days
after Technical Bid uploading date in order to enable registering

of and decision of llate

To be suitably decided by TIA

To be suitably decided by EE(TAA)

-do-

-do-

All other terms and condition remain unchanged.

. , \'\..\\''1.-\\
Executive Enkineer

Sul;mrban Drainage Division
~.\')..\~

-_._---


